THE DATASHEET OF
74ABT544PW,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

 HBM JESD22-A114F exceeds 2000 V
 MM JESD22-A115-A exceeds 200 V
3. Ordering information
74ABT544
Octal latched transceiver with dual enable; 3-state
Rev. 6 — 3 November 2011 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74ABT544D 40 C to +85 C SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT137-1
74ABT544DB 40 C to +85 C SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT340-1
74ABT544PW 40 C to +85 C TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
74ABT544 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 3 November 2011 2 of 16
NXP Semiconductors 74ABT544
Octal latched transceiver with dual enable; 3-state
4. Functional diagram